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l_» I P. 0. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dcceraber 10, 1964 
Texaco Inc. 
P. 0. Box 810 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. G. L . Eaton 

Gentlemen: 

Your letter of November 30 with attachments, requests approval for 
the commingling of production free your Navajo Tribe "AL" and "AR" 
leases in the Tocito Done'Pennsylvanian "D" pool on Navajo Tribal 
leases 14-20-0603-8104 and -8103. 

According to the system, as outlined in your let ter , a metering 
test treater w i l l be instal led in paral le l with the regular pro­
duction separator to allow periodic individual well tests. The 
low pressure separator gas w i l l be compressed to deliver into a 
sales l ine. 

The method you propose for the coamingling of production from 
leases 14-20-0603-8104 and -3103 i s satisfactory to this of f ice . 
For royalty purposes the volume of o i l delivered to the stock 
tanks and gas delivered to a sales l ine should be prorated back 
to the leases based upon a test s p l i t . Fore 9-361, Lessee's 
Monthly Report of Sales and Royalty, must show a l l computations 
used in the calculation of the o i l and gas volume for each lease. 
Any change in this systes must receive prior approval from this 
of f ice . 

You are requested to notify our Fannington office when the in ­
stal lat ion is completed so that a f i e ld inspection of the systea 
can be made. 

Sincerely yours, 

CAPX C. TRAYWICK 
Acting Oi l & Gas Supervisor 

c c : 
NMOCC, Santa te 
Farmington 
Roswell 
Accounts 
RBKrahl:st 
12-1-64 
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• INSTRUCTIONS—CANCELS LETTER(S) OF SIGNED BY 

M E M O R A N D U M L E T T E R O PERMANENT • ROUTINE • TEMPORARY 

Mr. S t f - A 1'7 j 7 2 * 1 Q ^5~ 
(Location) (Date) 

'/fr/yS-: l?S-hz- 'D ' J1/^ 

Yours very truly, / £ " f r f * r ^ ' 
If letter requires reply prepare in triplicate, for- / j £ ^ / 
warding original and duplicate, and retain copy. L i-w /f/ZZ 

By 

Make explanation below. Return original. Retain duplicate. 

19 By. 
MINTED IN U. 5. K. 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 
Drawer 1857 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

UNITED STATES 

N R E P L Y REFER T O 

: 1 

February 23, 1965 

Tescaco Inc. 
P. 0. Box 810 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. C. P. Farmer 

Gentlemen: 

Your l e t t e r of February 3, with attachments, requests approval to com­
mingle Pennsylvanian production from Navajo t r i b a l lease 14-20-0603-
8106 with that of your approved Tocito Dome commingling system involv­
ing Navajo t r i b a l leases 14-20-0603-8104 and -8103. You also request 
approval to change the commingling system by moving the low pressure 
production gas meter downstream to meter the t o t a l low pressure gas 
pri o r to compression. 

The method you propose for the commingling and measuring of Pennsylvanian 
production from leases 14-20-0603-8103, -8104, and -8106 i s satisfac­
tory to t h i s o f f i c e . For royalty purposes the volume of o i l delivered 
to the stock tanks and gas delivered to a sales l i n e should be prorated 
back to the leases based upon a test s p l i t . Form 9-361, Lessee's 
Monthly Report of Sales and Royalty, must show a l l computations used 
i n the calculation of the o i l and gas volume for each lease. Any 
change i n t h i s system must receive pr i o r approval from t h i s o f f i c e . 

You are requested to n o t i f y our Farmington o f f i c e when the i n s t a l l a t i o n 
i s completed so that a f i e l d inspection of the system can be made. 

Sincerely yours, 
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VKM 
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I N R E P L Y REFER T O : 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY -> 
Drawer 1857 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

February 23, 1965 . ' 

Texaco Inc. 
P. 0. Box 810 
Farmington, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. C. P. Farmer 

Gentlemen: 

Your l e t t e r of February 3, with attachments, requests approval to com­
mingle Pennsylvanian production from Navajo t r i b a l lease 14-20-0603-
8106 with that of your approved Tocito Dome commingling system involv­
ing Navajo t r i b a l leases 14-20-0603-8104 and -8103. You also request 
approval to change the commingling system by moving the low pressure 
production gas meter downstream to meter the t o t a l low pressure gas 
prior to compression. 

The method you propose for the commingling and measuring of Pennsylvanian 
production from leases 14-20-0603-8103, -8104, and -8106 i s satisfac­
tory to t h i s o f f i c e . For royalty purposes the volume of o i l delivered 
to the stock tanks and gas delivered to a sales l i n e should be prorated 
back to the leases based upon a test s p l i t . Form 9-361, Lessee's 
Monthly Report of Sales and Royalty, must show a l l computations used 
i n the calculation of the o i l and gas volume for each lease. Any 
change i n t h i s system must receive p r i o r approval from t h i s o f f i c e . 

You are requested to n o t i f y our Farmington o f f i c e when the i n s t a l l a t i o n 
i s completed so that a f i e l d inspection of the system can be made. 

Sincerely yours, 
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ANDERSON 
Oil & Gas Supervisor 


